contract for the provision of concrete supplies that are common and necessary to the operations of an educational 
facility. SBAC currently serves a population of approximately 29,000 students, located in forty-four (44) schools and 
centers. The District also maintains nine (9) other ancillary facility sites, and approximately three hundred twenty-five 
(325) portable buildings.  

All concrete supplies purchased under this contact shall be stocked by the District’s Facilities Management warehouse 
for subsequent use by Facilities Department staff to perform routine duties. Bidder’s response shall include all